8 7 6 5 : 4 3 2 1
g L T REVISIONS
'2 _Zn .Z g |§ ZONE DESCRIPTION BY DATE
oo '2 é '2 é INITIAL RELEASE ACG 03/11/22
ITEMIPART NO. DESCRIPTION 215 = @2 WEIGHT ADD 2 KITS ACG 05/23/22
o | 213l = 3 ADD WBK110BHK ACG 07/25/22
T g 2 g 2 REMOVE WBBS FROM WBK110BHK ACG 08/23/22
A © A REPLACE WBBS WITH WBBS2 ACG 05/23/24
MT547126  ©3.5"O.D. X 10'6" (126") STRUCTURALTUBE | - | 2 | 2| - | - | 61.93LBS
MF130 $3.5" O.D. X 13'-4" (160") STRUCTURAL TUBE - 2 - 61.0LBS
MF273 73.5" O.D. X 15'-4" (184") STRUCTURAL TUBE _ | - 2 1116.58 LBS
2 WBCYT10 SAFETY GRATING 12" X 10 11 1] 70 LBS
3 WBLB123 12" WAVEGUIDE BRIDGE KIT 2121222 7.66LBS
4 |IWBT123 TRAPEZE KIT, 12" 33|33 ]3] 83%LBS
5 PC034 $3-1/2" O.D. PIPE CAP 2,2 22 2 0.74LBS
6 WBBS2 BASE SHOE FOR (»3-1/2" O.D. PIPE 2 14.18 LBS e
; R, T @O
AR AR AT A i
Q A T A AR AT A i -0 [298} >
10-0"[3048
048 i
, I =
WBKT10S
WKKT10B10
106" 3200
OR
WBK110B
13-4"[4064]
OR
WBKTT0B15
15-4" [4674]
WBKT110S BASE SHOE
VERSION SHOWN
I !
!
These drawings and specifications are the proprietary property and o B,&CG - 10of 1 7 FMAWBK1 10 Series
may be used only for the specific purpose authorized in writing. . — —
ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES U.0.S. MKV NTS 12" X 10' WAVEGUIDE BRIDGE KIT (BURIAL PIPE OR BASE SHOE)
TOLERANCES UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: e T SR
X =+ .06 ANGLES A 03/11/22 ASTM A36, A53, A568 ASSEMBLY DRAWING
XX = £ .03 FRACTIONS 4 —
NOTES: I;QXETVIXOT/EiBURFg 1\?\10 BREAK EDGES .005 E ASTMATZS
1. ALL METRIC DIMENSIONS ARE IN BRACKETS. OB S
8 | 7 | 5 ‘% 4 | 3 ‘ 2 1




Va [y A (o} )
o) J 4 S c

- | | ¢
ITEM|PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.| WEIGHT REVISIONS
1 |WBLB123.07| 12" WAVEGUIDE BRIDGE SUPPORT BRACKET | 1 | 4.71 LBS REL o Ty R T
2 |GUB-4356 1/2" X 3-5/8" X 6" GALV U-BOLT KIT 2 | 0.83 LBS E REPLACE WBLB12306 WITH WBLB12307 ACG 08/28/07
3 |WB-JB-6 1/2" J-BOLT 2 | 0.50LBS
4 |GWF-04 1/2" GALV FLAT WASHER 2 | 0.01LBS
5 |GWL-04 1/2" GALV LOCK WASHER 2 | 0.00LBS
6 |GN-04 1/2" GALV HEX NUT 2 | 0.01LBS

g i

©$3.63[92.1 |

—
Q ) /—\ ‘ C

A 5.0[ 126.2 |

€ D) [amma) ammal ‘ (ﬁg_}; B:
Y | Y

& \S u

- (125[31749 ) ———=

!

(20.00[ 508 | )

A

These drawings and specifications are proprieta o e AT LB
propévrltygof manufaciurer and maypbepulsedry DI 2 of 4 FM-WBLB123

only for the specific purpose authorized in writing. — — —

ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES U.0.S. TP NTS 12" WAVEGUIDE BRIDGE SUPPORT BRACKET KIT

TOLERANCES UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: — — —
X =% 06 ANGLES 7 3/8/05 A6 ASSEMBLY DRAWING
=t 03 FRACTONS ~ +1/32 —

NOTES: k=010 ) GALV A123
1. ALL METRIC DIMENSIONS ARE IN BRACKETS T e E =
. . DO NOT SCALE THIS PRINT 7.81 LBS

I 6 I 5 t I 3 I

2 4 3 B



D

Q
o

PART NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY.|WEIGHT
1 |WBT243.01|VERTICAL TRAPEZE SECTION 1 [2.55LBS
2 |WBT123.02|12" HORIZONTAL TRAPEZE SECTION 3 [1.46 LBS
3 |MT-387 SQUARE WASHER, 1%" X 1%2" W/ 7/16" HOLE | 6 |0.11 LBS
4 |GB-03205 |3/8" X 2" GALV BOLT KIT 3 [0.13LBS
5 |GWF-03 |3/8" GALV FLAT WASHER 3 10.02 LBS
6 |GB-03105 |3/8" X 1" GALV BOLT KIT 6 |0.13 LBS

These drawings and specifications are proprietary
property of manufacturer and may be used only for
the specific purpose authorized in writing.

S of 4

 FM-WBT123

dM o r 0
or o r Fd

3 fr o 32

r Mo rr d r d

dr

23

do o r

43




8 7 6 \ 5 4 3 2
_ REVISIONS
TEM|PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.| WEIGHT o _REVBLE - o
1 |WBBS2.01 FOOT WELDMENT 1 |9.81LBS A INITIAL RELEASE ACG | 10/18/13
2 |WBBSH HARDWARE KIT (ITEM# 3 & 4) '
3 |GUB4355 | 1/2"-13 UNC X 3-5/8" X 5" GALV U-BOLTKIT| 2 |0.72 LBS
4 |MT280 5/8" X 6" WEDGE ANCHOR KIT 4 |0.64 LBS
I
\Q/ 6.0/152.4]  8.0[203.2]
@ (C)JJ ! O
‘ o
- 6.0[152.4] — = =
- 8.0(203.2 — =
‘ -
(C ) C I
6.4/ 161.9]
[ 1] ] NN Y

These drawings and specffcaionsare proprieary | pcg | 4 "~ FMAWBBS2
purpose authorized in writing. oKD B, — R—
0.S. MKV NTS BASE SHOE FOR @ 3-1/2" Q.D. PIPE
NOTES: TOLERANGES UNLESS OTHERVIIE SPECIFED: L |
1. ALL METRIC DIMENSIONS ARE IN BRACKETS. LT men e e | ASTMADITAONE G| ASSBLY DRANNG
XxXX= + .010 REVISION: | FisH :
2 WELDING WORKMANSHTD PER AWS 7.1, TABLE 6.1 N
) T T DO NOT SCALE THIS PRINT 1418 LBS
8 | 7 | 6 | 5 4 | 3 | 2






